900258114 06/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| SJC Industries Corp. | | 04/30/2013 | CORPORATION: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2737 Forsyth Road | |
| City: | Winter Park | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32792 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2702392 | MCCOY MILLER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8163331205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 8163635466

Email: t.brownlee@wbbdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy R. Brownlee
Address Line 1: 401 West 89th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy R. Brownlee |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Signature: | /Timothy R. Brownlee/ |
| Date: | 06/17/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (SJC - Wheeled Coach)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (SJC - Wheeled Coach)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0378 OF \$40.00 2/0239

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SJC Industries Corp., a corporation of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 1110 D. I. Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, brand names, and United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., a corporation of Florida, having its principal place of business at 2737 Forsyth Road, Winter Park, Florida 32792 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks have been used and to which the marks pertain.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks have been used and to which the marks pertain, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized official named below this **30** day of April, 2013.

Dominic A. Romeo, Treasurer

SJCIndustries Corp.

Exhibit A

Common Law Trademarks and/or Brand Names:

MCCOY MILLER

MARQUE

PREMIERE

RESQMEDIC

SPRINTER

MINI RESCUE

MEDIC

GUARDIAN

United States Trademark Registrations:

MCCOY MILLER – Registration Number 2,702,392

-2-

34834740_2

RECORDED: 06/17/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0380